TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869195

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Perigon Partners, LLC | | 01/16/2024 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Perigon Financial Holdings, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 201 Mission St. Ste. 1825 | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94105 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3047867 | PERIGON |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

kelly.branch@alston.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Mary Grace Gallagher Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kelly K. Branch |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelly K. Branch/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/18/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Perigon - Assignment of PERIGON Trademark#page1.tif source=Perigon - Assignment of PERIGON Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0275

900829045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date of last signature below, is made by and between Perigon Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 201 Mission St., Ste. 1825, San Francisco, California 94105 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), and Perigon Financial Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 201 Mission St., Ste. 1825, San Francisco, California 94105 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations shown on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), and now desires to assign, transfer, and convey all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks anywhere in the world, including all applications and registrations for the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed as of the date indicated below.

| PERIGON PARTNERS, LLC By: | PERIGON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LLC Docusigned by: Clurk Pinson-Rose By: By: | |
|--------------------------------|---|--|
| Printed Name: Arthur Ambarik | Printed Name: Chuck Pinson-Rose | |
| Title: Chief Executive Officer | Title: Chief Financial Officer | |
| Date: 16 January 2024 | Date: 16 January 2024 | |

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Country | Reg. Date | App./Reg. Number |
|-----------|---------------|------------------|------------------|
| PERIGON | United States | January 24, 2006 | 3,047,867 |

- 2 -

LEGAL02/43910107v1

RECORDED: 01/18/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0277